Données au 13/07/2025

NOM INSEE DEPARTEMENT CODE DPT ZONE
AMBERIEU-EN-BUGEY 01004 Ain 01 ZS
AMBLEON 01006 Ain 01 ZS
AMBRONAY 01007 Ain 01 ZS
AMBUTRIX 01008 Ain 01 ZS
ANDERT-ET-CONDON 01009 Ain 01 ZP
ANGLEFORT 01010 Ain 01 ZP
APREMONT 01011 Ain 01 ZS
ARANC 01012 Ain 01 ZS
ARANDAS 01013 Ain 01 ZS
ARBOYS EN BUGEY 01015 Ain 01 ZP
ARGIS 01017 Ain 01 ZS
ARMIX 01019 Ain 01 ZS
ARTEMARE 01022 Ain 01 ZP
ARVIERE-EN-VALROMEY 01453 Ain 01 ZP
BEARD-GEOVREISSIAT 01170 Ain 01 ZS
BELLEY 01034 Ain 01 ZP
BELLEYDOUX 01035 Ain 01 ZS
BELLIGNAT 01031 Ain 01 ZS
BENONCES 01037 Ain 01 ZS
BETTANT 01041 Ain 01 ZS
BILLIAT 01044 Ain 01 ZS
BLYES 01047 Ain 01 ZS
BOYEUX-SAINT-JEROME 01056 Ain 01 ZS
BREGNIER-CORDON 01058 Ain 01 ZS
BRENOD 01060 Ain 01 ZS
BRENS 01061 Ain 01 ZP
BRION 01063 Ain 01 ZS
BRIORD 01064 Ain 01 ZS
CEIGNES 01067 Ain 01 ZS
CERDON 01068 Ain 01 ZS
CEYZERIEU 01073 Ain 01 ZP
CHALEY 01076 Ain 01 ZS
CHALLES-LA-MONTAGNE 01077 Ain 01 ZS
CHALLEX 01078 Ain 01 ZS
CHAMPAGNE-EN-VALROMEY 01079 Ain 01 ZP
CHAMPDOR-CORCELLES 01080 Ain 01 ZS
CHAMPFROMIER 01081 Ain 01 ZS
CHANAY 01082 Ain 01 ZS
CHARIX 01087 Ain 01 ZS
CHATEAU-GAILLARD 01089 Ain 01 ZS
CHAZEY-BONS 01098 Ain 01 ZP
CHAZEY-SUR-AIN 01099 Ain 01 ZS
CHEIGNIEU-LA-BALME 01100 Ain 01 ZP
CHEVILLARD 01101 Ain 01 ZS
CHEVRY 01103 Ain 01 ZS
CHEZERY-FORENS 01104 Ain 01 ZS
CLEYZIEU 01107 Ain 01 ZS
COLLONGES 01109 Ain 01 ZS
COLOMIEU 01110 Ain 01 ZS
CONAND 01111 Ain 01 ZS
CONDAMINE 01112 Ain 01 ZS
CONFORT 01114 Ain 01 ZS
CONTREVOZ 01116 Ain 01 ZP
CONZIEU 01117 Ain 01 ZS

CORBONOD 01118 Ain 01 ZP



CORLIER
CRESSIN-ROCHEFORT
CROZET
CULOZ-BEON

CUZIEU

DOUVRES

ECHALLON

EVOSGES

FARGES
FERNEY-VOLTAIRE
FLAXIEU

GIRON

GROISSIAT
GROSLEE-SAINT-BENOIT
HAUT VALROMEY

HAUTECOURT-ROMANECHE

INJOUX-GENISSIAT
INNIMOND

IZENAVE

IZERNORE

IZIEU

JUJURIEUX

LA BURBANCHE
LABALME
L'ABERGEMENT-DE-VAREY
LAGNIEU

LANTENAY

LAVOURS

LE POIZAT-LALLEYRIAT
LEAZ

LELEX

LES NEYROLLES
LEYMENT

LEYSSARD

LHUIS

LOMPNAS

LOYETTES

MAGNIEU

MAILLAT

MARCHAMP
MARIGNIEU
MARTIGNAT
MASSIGNIEU-DE-RIVES
MERIGNAT
MONTAGNIEU
MONTANGES
MONTREAL-LA-CLUSE
MURS-ET-GELIGNIEUX
NANTUA
NEUVILLE-SUR-AIN
NIVOLLET-MONTGRIFFON
NURIEUX-VOLOGNAT
ONCIEU

ORDONNAZ

OUTRIAZ

OYONNAX

PARVES ET NATTAGES
PERON

PEYRIAT

01121
01133
01135
01138
01141
01149
01152
01155
01158
01160
01162
01174
01181
01338
01187
01184
01189
01190
01191
01192
01193
01199
01066
01200
01002
01202
01206
01208
01204
01209
01210
01274
01213
01214
01216
01219
01224
01227
01228
01233
01234
01237
01239
01242
01255
01257
01265
01268
01269
01273
01277
01267
01279
01280
01282
01283
01286
01288
01293

Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

ZS
ZP
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS



PEYRIEU

PLAGNE

PLATEAU D'HAUTEVILLE
POLLIEU

PONCIN

PONT-D'AIN

PORT

POUGNY

PREMEYZEL

PREMILLIEU
PREVESSIN-MOENS
PRIAY

ROSSILLON

RUFFIEU

SAINT-ALBAN
SAINT-DENIS-EN-BUGEY
SAINTE-JULIE
SAINT-GENIS-POUILLY
SAINT-GERMAIN-DE-JOUX
SAINT-GERMAIN-LES-PAROISSES
SAINT-JEAN-DE-GONVILLE
SAINT-JEAN-DE-NIOST
SAINT-JEAN-LE-VIEUX
SAINT-MARTIN-DE-BAVEL
SAINT-MARTIN-DU-FRENE
SAINT-MAURICE-DE-REMENS
SAINT-RAMBERT-EN-BUGEY
SAINT-SORLIN-EN-BUGEY
SAINT-VULBAS
SAULT-BRENAZ
SEILLONNAZ

SERGY
SERRIERES-DE-BRIORD
SERRIERES-SUR-AIN
SEYSSEL

SOUCLIN
SURJOUX-LHOPITAL
TALISSIEU

TENAY

THOIRY

TORCIEU
VALROMEY-SUR-SERAN
VALSERHONE
VAUX-EN-BUGEY
VIEU-D'IZENAVE
VILLEBOIS

VILLES
VIRIEU-LE-GRAND
VIRIGNIN

VONGNES

ALLEVARD
ANNOISIN-CHATELANS
AOSTE
ARANDON-PASSINS
BARRAUX

BILIEU

BLANDIN
BOURGOIN-JALLIEU
BOUVESSE-QUIRIEU

01294
01298
01185
01302
01303
01304
01307
01308
01310
01311
01313
01314
01329
01330
01331
01345
01366
01354
01357
01358
01360
01361
01363
01372
01373
01379
01384
01386
01390
01396
01400
01401
01403
01404
01407
01411
01215
01415
01416
01419
01421
01036
01033
01431
01441
01444
01448
01452
01454
01456
38006
38010
38012
38297
38027
38043
38047
38053
38054

Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Ain
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

ZP
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
yAS]
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
YA
ZS
ZP
ZS
YA
ZP
YA
ZS
YA
ZP
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZP
ZP
ZP
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS



BRANGUES

CESSIEU

CHAPAREILLAN
CHARANCIEU
CHARAVINES

CHARETTE
CHASSIGNIEU

CHELIEU

CHIMILIN

CHIRENS

CORBELIN

COURTENAY

CREMIEU

CRETS EN BELLEDONNE
CREYS-MEPIEU

DIZIMIEU

DOISSIN

DOLOMIEU
ENTRE-DEUX-GUIERS
FAVERGES-DE-LA-TOUR
GRANIEU
HIERES-SUR-AMBY

LA BALME-LES-GROTTES
LA BATIE-MONTGASCON
LA BUISSIERE

LA CHAPELLE-DE-LA-TOUR
LA CHAPELLE-DU-BARD
LA FLACHERE

LA TOUR-DU-PIN

LE BOUCHAGE

LE CHEYLAS

LE MOUTARET

LE PASSAGE

LE PONT-DE-BEAUVOISIN
LE TOUVET

LES ABRETS EN DAUPHINE
LES AVENIERES VEYRINS-THUELLI
LEYRIEU

MASSIEU

MERLAS
MIRIBEL-LES-ECHELLES
MONTAGNIEU
MONTALIEU-VERCIEU
MONTCARRA
MONTFERRAT

MORAS

MORESTEL

OPTEVOZ

OYEU

PARMILIEU
PLATEAU-DES-PETITES-ROCHES
PONTCHARRA
PORCIEU-AMBLAGNIEU
PRESSINS

ROCHETOIRIN
ROMAGNIEU
RUY-MONTCEAU
SAINT-ALBIN-DE-VAULSERRE
SAINT-ANDRE-LE-GAZ

38055
38064
38075
38080
38082
38083
38089
38098
38104
38105
38124
38135
38138
38439
38139
38146
38147
38148
38155
38162
38183
38190
38026
38029
38062
38076
38078
38166
38509
38050
38100
38268
38296
38315
38511
38001
38022
38210
38222
38228
38236
38246
38247
38250
38256
38260
38261
38282
38287
38295
38395
38314
38320
38323
38341
38343
38348
38354
38357

Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére

38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS



SAINT-AUPRE
SAINT-BAUDILLE-DE-LA-TOUR
SAINT-BUEIL

SAINT-CHEF
SAINT-CHRISTOPHE-SUR-GUIERS
SAINT-CLAIR-DE-LA-TOUR
SAINT-DIDIER-DE-LA-TOUR
SAINTE-BLANDINE
SAINTE-MARIE-D'ALLOIX
SAINTE-MARIE-DU-MONT
SAINT-ETIENNE-DE-CROSSEY
SAINT-GEOIRE-EN-VALDAINE
SAINT-HILAIRE-DE-BRENS
SAINT-JEAN-D'AVELANNE
SAINT-JEAN-DE-SOUDAIN
SAINT-JOSEPH-DE-RIVIERE
SAINT-LAURENT-DU-PONT
SAINT-MARTIN-DE-VAULSERRE
SAINT-MAXIMIN
SAINT-NICOLAS-DE-MACHERIN
SAINT-ONDRAS
SAINT-PIERRE-DE-CHARTREUSE
SAINT-PIERRE-D'ENTREMONT
SAINT-SAVIN
SAINT-SORLIN-DE-MORESTEL
SAINT-SULPICE-DES-RIVOIRES
SAINT-VICTOR-DE-CESSIEU
SAINT-VICTOR-DE-MORESTEL
SAINT-VINCENT-DE-MERCUZE
SALAGNON
SEREZIN-DE-LA-TOUR
SERMERIEU

SICCIEU-SAINT-JULIEN-ET-CARISIE

SOLEYMIEU
TORCHEFELON
TREPT
VAL-DE-VIRIEU
VALENCOGNE
VASSELIN

VELANNE

VENERIEU

VERNAS

VERTRIEU
VEZERONCE-CURTIN
VIGNIEU

VILLAGES DU LAC DE PALADRU
VILLEMOIRIEU
VOIRON

VOISSANT
AIGUEBELETTE-LE-LAC
AILLON-LE-JEUNE
AILLON-LE-VIEUX
AITON
AIX-LES-BAINS
ALBERTVILLE
ALLONDAZ
APREMONT

ARBIN

ARGENTINE

38362
38365
38372
38374
38376
38377
38381
38369
38417
38418
38383
38386
38392
38398
38401
38405
38412
38420
38426
38432
38434
38442
38446
38455
38458
38460
38464
38465
38466
38467
38481
38483
38488
38494
38508
38515
38560
38520
38525
38531
38532
38535
38539
38543
38546
38292
38554
38563
38564
73001
73004
73005
73007
73008
73011
73014
73017
73018
73019

Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Isére
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie

38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
yAS]
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZP
YA
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS



ARITH

ARVILLARD
ATTIGNAT-ONCIN
AVRESSIEUX

AYN

BARBERAZ

BARBY

BASSENS

BEAUFORT
BELLECOMBE-EN-BAUGES
BELMONT-TRAMONET
BETTON-BETTONET
BILLIEME

BONVILLARD
BONVILLARET
BOURDEAU
BOURGET-EN-HUILE
BOURGNEUF
BRISON-SAINT-INNOCENT
CESARCHES

CEVINS
CHALLES-LES-EAUX
CHAMBERY
CHAMOUSSET
CHAMOUX-SUR-GELON
CHAMPAGNEUX
CHAMP-LAURENT
CHANAZ
CHATEAUNEUF
CHIGNIN

CHINDRIEUX

CLERY

COGNIN

COHENNOZ
COISE-SAINT-JEAN-PIED-GAUTHIEI
CONJUX

CORBEL
CREST-VOLAND
CRUET

CURIENNE

DETRIER

DOMESSIN
DOUCY-EN-BAUGES
DRUMETTAZ-CLARAFOND
DULLIN

ECOLE

ENTRELACS
ENTREMONT-LE-VIEUX
EPIERRE
ESSERTS-BLAY
FLUMET

FRETERIVE
FRONTENEX

GERBAIX
GILLY-SUR-ISERE
GRESY-SUR-AIX
GRESY-SUR-ISERE
GRIGNON

HAUTELUCE

73020
73021
73022
73025
73027
73029
73030
73031
73034
73036
73039
73041
73042
73048
73049
73050
73052
73053
73059
73061
73063
73064
73065
73068
73069
73070
73072
73073
73079
73084
73085
73086
73087
73088
73089
73091
73092
73094
73096
73097
73099
73100
73101
73103
73104
73106
73010
73107
73109
73110
73114
73120
73121
73122
73124
73128
73129
73130
73132

Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS



HAUTEVILLE
JACOB-BELLECOMBETTE
JARSY

JONGIEUX

LA BALME

LA BATHIE

LA BAUCHE

LA BIOLLE

LA BRIDOIRE

LA CHAPELLE

LA CHAPELLE-BLANCHE

LA CHAPELLE-DU-MONT-DU-CHAT

LA CHAPELLE-SAINT-MARTIN
LA CHAVANNE

LA COMPOTE

LA CROIX-DE-LA-ROCHETTE
LA GIETTAZ

LA LECHERE

LA LECHERE

LA MOTTE-EN-BAUGES
LA MOTTE-SERVOLEX

LA RAVOIRE

LA TABLE

LA THUILE

LA TRINITE

LAISSAUD

LE BOURGET-DU-LAC

LE CHATELARD

LE NOYER

LE PONT-DE-BEAUVOISIN
LE PONTET

LE VERNEIL
LEPIN-LE-LAC

LES DESERTS

LES ECHELLES

LES MOLLETTES
LESCHERAINES
LOISIEUX

LUCEY

MARCIEUX

MARTHOD

MERCURY

MERY
MEYRIEUX-TROUET
MONTAGNOLE
MONTAILLEUR

MONTCEL

MONTENDRY
MONTGILBERT
MONTHION

MONTMELIAN
MONTSAPEY

MOTZ

MOUXY

MYANS

NANCES
NOTRE-DAME-DE-BELLECOMBE
NOTRE-DAME-DES-MILLIERES
NOVALAISE

73133
73137
73139
73140
73028
73032
73033
73043
73058
73074
73075
73076
73078
73082
73090
73095
73123
73187
73187
73178
73179
73213
73289
73294
73302
73141
73051
73081
73192
73204
73205
73311
73145
73098
73105
73159
73146
73147
73149
73152
73153
73154
73155
73156
73160
73162
73164
73166
73168
73170
73171
73175
73180
73182
73183
73184
73186
73188
73191

Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZP
yAS]
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
YA
ZP
YA
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZP
ZS
YA
ZS
ZP
ZP
YA
ZS
ZP
ZS
YA
ZS
YA
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS



ONTEX

PALLUD

PLANAISE

PLANCHERINE
PORTE-DE-SAVOIE

PRESLE

PUGNY-CHATENOD
PUYGROS

QUEIGE

ROCHEFORT

ROGNAIX

ROTHERENS

RUFFIEUX
SAINT-ALBAN-DE-MONTBEL
SAINT-ALBAN-D'HURTIERES
SAINT-ALBAN-LEYSSE
SAINT-BALDOPH
SAINT-BERON

SAINT-CASSIN
SAINT-CHRISTOPHE
SAINTE-HELENE-DU-LAC
SAINTE-HELENE-SUR-ISERE
SAINTE-MARIE-D'ALVEY
SAINTE-REINE

SAINT-FRANC
SAINT-FRANCOIS-DE-SALES
SAINT-GENIX-LES-VILLAGES
SAINT-GEORGES-D'HURTIERES
SAINT-JEAN-D'ARVEY
SAINT-JEAN-DE-CHEVELU
SAINT-JEAN-DE-COUZ
SAINT-JEAN-DE-LA-PORTE
SAINT-JEOIRE-PRIEURE
SAINT-LEGER
SAINT-NICOLAS-LA-CHAPELLE
SAINT-OFFENGE
SAINT-OURS
SAINT-PAUL-SUR-ISERE
SAINT-PAUL-SUR-YENNE
SAINT-PIERRE-D'ALBIGNY
SAINT-PIERRE-D'ALVEY
SAINT-PIERRE-DE-BELLEVILLE
SAINT-PIERRE-DE-CURTILLE
SAINT-PIERRE-DE-GENEBROZ
SAINT-PIERRE-D'ENTREMONT
SAINT-PIERRE-DE-SOUCY
SAINT-REMY-DE-MAURIENNE
SAINT-SULPICE
SAINT-THIBAUD-DE-COUZ
SAINT-VITAL
SERRIERES-EN-CHAUTAGNE
SONNAZ

THENESOL

THOIRY

TOURNON
TOURS-EN-SAVOIE

TRAIZE

TRESSERVE

TREVIGNIN

73193
73196
73200
73202
73151
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Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie
Savoie

73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73

ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZS
ZP
ZP
ZP



UGINE

VAL-D'ARC
VALGELON-LA ROCHETTE
VENTHON
VEREL-DE-MONTBEL
VEREL-PRAGONDRAN
VERRENS-ARVEY
VERTHEMEX
VILLARD-D'HERY
VILLARD-LEGER
VILLARD-SALLET
VILLARD-SUR-DORON
VILLAROUX

VIMINES

VIONS
VIVIERS-DU-LAC
VOGLANS

YENNE
ALBY-SUR-CHERAN
ALEX

ALLEVES
ALLONZIER-LA-CAILLE
AMANCY

AMBILLY

ANDILLY

ANNECY

ANNEMASSE
ARBUSIGNY
ARCHAMPS
ARENTHON
ARGONAY
ARTHAZ-PONT-NOTRE-DAME
AYSE

BASSY

BEAUMONT

BLOYE

BLUFFY

BONNE

BONNEVILLE

BOSSEY

BOUSSY

BRIZON

CERCIER

CERNEX
CHAINAZ-LES-FRASSES
CHALLONGES
CHAPEIRY
CHARVONNEX
CHAUMONT
CHAVANNAZ
CHAVANOD
CHENE-EN-SEMINE
CHENEX

CHESSENAZ
CHEVALINE
CHEVRIER

CHILLY

CHOISY
CLARAFOND-ARCINE

73303
73212
73215
73308
73309
73310
73312
73313
73314
73315
73316
73317
73324
73326
73327
73328
73329
73330
74002
74003
74004
74006
74007
74008
74009
74010
74012
74015
74016
74018
74019
74021
74024
74029
74031
74035
74036
74040
74042
74044
74046
74049
74051
74052
74054
74055
74061
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CLERMONT
COLLONGES-SOUS-SALEVE
COMBLOUX
CONTAMINE-SARZIN
CONTAMINE-SUR-ARVE
COPPONEX

CORDON

CORNIER
CRANVES-SALES
CREMPIGNY-BONNEGUETE
CRUSEILLES

CUSY

CUVAT

DEMI-QUARTIER
DESINGY
DINGY-EN-VUACHE
DINGY-SAINT-CLAIR
DOUSSARD

DROISY

DUINGT

ELOISE

ENTREVERNES

EPAGNY METZ-TESSY
ETAUX

ETERCY

ETREMBIERES
FAUCIGNY
FAVERGES-SEYTHENEX
FEIGERES

FILLIERE

FILLINGES

FRANCLENS

FRANGY

GAILLARD

GIEZ
GLIERES-VAL-DE-BORNE
GROISY

GRUFFY
HAUTEVILLE-SUR-FIER
HERY-SUR-ALBY
JONZIER-EPAGNY
JUVIGNY

LA BALME-DE-SILLINGY
LA BALME-DE-THUY

LA CHAPELLE-RAMBAUD
LA CHAPELLE-SAINT-MAURICE
LA CLUSAZ

LA MURAZ

LA ROCHE-SUR-FORON
LA TOUR

LATHUILE

LE BOUCHET-MONT-CHARVIN
LE GRAND-BORNAND

LE REPOSOIR

LE SAPPEY

LES CLEFS

LES VILLARDS-SUR-THONES
LESCHAUX

LORNAY

74078
74082
74083
74086
74087
74088
74089
74090
74094
74095
74096
74097
74098
74099
74100
74101
74102
74104
74107
74108
74109
74111
74112
74116
74117
74118
74122
74123
74124
74282
74128
74130
74131
74133
74135
74212
74137
74138
74141
74142
74144
74145
74026
74027
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74080
74193
74224
74284
74147
74045
74136
74221
74259
74079
74302
74148
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LOVAGNY

LUCINGES

MAGLAND

MANIGOD

MARCELLAZ
MARCELLAZ-ALBANAIS
MARIGNIER
MARIGNY-SAINT-MARCEL
MARLIOZ

MARNAZ

MASSINGY

MEGEVE
MENTHONNEX-EN-BORNES

MENTHONNEX-SOUS-CLERMONT

MENTHON-SAINT-BERNARD
MESIGNY

MINZIER
MONNETIER-MORNEX
MONTAGNY-LES-LANCHES
MONT-SAXONNEX

MOYE

MURES

MUSIEGES
NANCY-SUR-CLUSES
NANGY

NANGY

NAVES-PARMELAN
NEYDENS

NONGLARD

PEILLONNEX

PERS-JUSSY

POISY

PRAZ-SUR-ARLY
PRESILLY

QUINTAL
REIGNIER-ESERY
RUMILLY

SAINT-BLAISE
SAINT-EUSEBE
SAINT-EUSTACHE
SAINT-FELIX
SAINT-FERREOL
SAINT-GERMAIN-SUR-RHONE
SAINT-JEAN-DE-SIXT
SAINT-JEAN-DE-THOLOME
SAINT-JEOIRE
SAINT-JORIOZ
SAINT-JULIEN-EN-GENEVOIS
SAINT-LAURENT
SAINT-PIERRE-EN-FAUCIGNY
SAINT-SIXT
SAINT-SYLVESTRE

SALES

SALLANCHES
SALLENOVES

SAVIGNY

SCIENTRIER

SCIONZIER

SERRAVAL

74152
74153
74159
74160
74162
74161
74164
74165
74168
74169
74170
74173
74177
74178
74176
74179
74184
74185
74186
74189
74192
74194
74195
74196
74197
74197
74198
74201
74202
74209
74211
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74215
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74225
74228
74231
74232
74233
74234
74235
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74240
74241
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74260
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74264
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SEVRIER

SEYSSEL

SILLINGY
TALLOIRES-MONTMIN
THONES

THUSY

USINENS

VAL DE CHAISE
VALLEIRY
VALLIERES-SUR-FIER
VANZY

VAULX

VERS

VERSONNEX
VETRAZ-MONTHOUX
VEYRIER-DU-LAC
VILLAZ
VILLE-EN-SALLAZ
VILLE-LA-GRAND
VILLY-LE-BOUVERET
VILLY-LE-PELLOUX
VIRY
VIUZ-EN-SALLAZ
VIUZ-LA-CHIESAZ
VOUGY
VOVRAY-EN-BORNES
VULBENS

74267
74269
74272
74275
74280
74283
74285
74167
74288
74289
74291
74292
74296
74297
74298
74299
74303
74304
74305
74306
74307
74309
74311
74310
74312
74313
74314

Haute-Savoie
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